30.09.2003 30.06.2003

Current Liabilities 33,245 28,852

Short-term Debt 8,121 8,006
Suppliers 6,254 5,631
Taxes and Social Contribution Payable 7,770 7,299
Project Finance and Joint Ventures 1,535 1,620
Pension Fund Obligations 305 296
Dividends and Interest on Own Capital 3,292 1
Others 5,968 5,999
Long-term Liabilities 44,644 41,188

Long-term Debt 31,840 28,666
Pension Fund Obligations 504 502
Deferred Taxes and Social Contribution 5,772 5,558

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN PETROLEUM CORP - Form 6-K

28

Provision for Health Plans 4,360 4,157
Others 2,168 2,305
Result of Future Years 314 433
Participation of Minority Shareholders 1,542 1,519

Shareholders� Equity 48,727 46,720

Capital Stock 20,202 20,202
Reserves 13,751 17,164
Net Income 14,774 9,354

Total Liabilities 128,472 118,712

(*1) PETROBRAS consolidated financial statements including Petrobras Energia Participaciones S.A., and Perolera Entre Lomas financial
statements of 30 June 2003, without lag of time.

b. Consolidated Income Statement - PETROBRAS and PEPSA/PELSA

R$ Million

Reported
Jan-Jun 2003

elimination
of lag

Pro-Forma
Jan-Jun/2003

Reported
Jul-Sep 2003

Reported
Jan-Sep 2003

(*2) (*3)
Gross Operating Revenues 65,836 96 65,932 32,857 98,789
Sales Deductions (17,945) 5 (17,940) (9,059) (26,998)

Net Operating Revenues 47,891 101 47,992 23,798 71,791
Cost of Goods Sold (25,652) (78) (25,730) (13,837) (39,567)

Gross Profit 22,239 23 22,262 9,961 32,224
Operating Expenses
Net Financial Expenses 2,240 (272) 1,968 (463) 1,506
Sales, General & Administrative (3,186) 25 (3,161) (1,565) (4,727)
Cost of Prospecting
Drilling & Lifting (637) 3 (634) (329) (963)
Research & Development (266) (266) (127) (393)
Taxes (473) 1 (472) (229) (702)
Others (2,574) 5 (2,569) (883) (3,452)
Gains from Investment in Subsidiaries (1,322) 314 (1,008) 169 (838)

Operating Profit 16,021 99 16,120 6,534 22,655
Balance Sheet Monetary Correction (137) (70) (207) 139 (68)
Non-operating Income (Expense) (238) 5 (233) (45) (278)
Income Tax & Social Contribution (5,444) (16) (5,460) (1,235) (6,695)
Minority interest (830) 23 (807) (32) (840)

Net Income (Loss) 9,372 41 9,413 5,361 14,774

(*2) Economic effects of elimination of lag in the financial statements of Petrobras Energia Participaciones S.A. and Petrolera Entre Lomas S.A.

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN PETROLEUM CORP - Form 6-K

29

(*3) Financial statements of PETROBRAS considering the economic effects of acquisition of Petrobras Energia Participaciones S.A. and Petrolera
Entre Lomas for the six-month period ended June 30, 2003

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN PETROLEUM CORP - Form 6-K

30

PETROBRAS S.A Financial Statements

Income Statement � Holding Company

R$ Million
Third Quarter Jan-Sep

2Q-2003 2003 2002 2003 2002
25,691 26,476 22,355 Gross Operating Revenues 80,783 56,610